



Ministry
of Defence

Army Secretariat
Army Headquarters
IDL 24 Blenheim Building
Marlborough Lines
Andover
Hampshire, SP11 8HJ
United Kingdom

Ref: FOI2015/08224/08/03/75721



14 October 2015

Dear

Thank you for your email of 21 September requesting the following information:

- 1) *The total number of C2 Civil Servants within Moderation Panel No 185.*
- 2) *The names of the business areas represented within Moderation Panel No 185.*
- 3) *The distribution of awards (Box 1,2,3) apportioned to the business areas represented within Moderation Panel No 185.*
- 4) *The business area from which the Moderating Officer was drawn for Moderation Panel No 185.*

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that the information in scope of your request is held.

The information you have requested can be found below, but the information requested at part three of your request falls entirely within the scope of the absolute exemption provided for at Section 40 (Personal Data).

Due to the small numbers of staff in some business areas, Section 40(2) has been applied to part three of your request to protect personal information as governed by the Data Protection Act 1998. Section 40 is an absolute exemption and there is therefore no requirement to consider the public interest in making a decision to withhold the information.

The total number of C2 Civil Servants within Moderation Panel No 185: 402

The names of the business areas represented within Moderation Panel No 185:

1 RGR
10 QOGLR
10 SIG REGT RHQ
101LOGX
10SR-243SIG SQN
12 [CS] MI SECT 1 MI BN
12ENGRGP
15X PRU CATTERICK
17 PORT AND MARITIME REGT RLC
170ENGR

1UKXX
1X
22 Engr Regt
251 [UK OPS] SIG SQN
29 REGT RLC
30 SIG REGT
36ENGR
38 [IRISH] BDE-ALDERGROVE STN
38 [IRISH] BDE-HOLYWOOD STN
38 [IRISH] BDE-LISBURN STN
42 [NW] BDE PRU
4MI
51 [SCOTTISH] BDE PRU
54 TPT SQN RLC HQ NI SP BN
9 TLR RLC
ACL [Germany]
AMS FIELD TRAINING CENTRE
ARMY PAY & DOC OFFICE SCOTLAND
AWS 145 BDE WEST
AWS ALDERSHOT
AWS CATTERICK
AWS CHILWELL
AWS COLCHESTER
AWS DONNINGTON
AWS HQ 2 DIV
AWS PADERBORN
AWS PRESTON
AWS SOUTH WEST
AWS WALES
AWS WESSEX
AWS WEST LONDON
AWS YORK
BFG VEHICLE LICENSING OFFICE
BIELEFELD STN
CADETS HQ RF
CIV SEC HQ UKSC
COMD INCREMENT 3[UK] DIV
COMMAND SECRETARIAT BFFI
COS DIGTA CRF
CRB[G]
CTC FRIMLEY PARK
CTS DIV
DIO COO-Sec H&S
DIO SD TFM-C&E
DONNINGTON SUPPORT UNIT
EDINBURGH GARRISON
FD ARMY HQ
FTC
G1 BRANCH HQ BFG
G3 BRANCH HQ BFG
G4 BRANCH HQ BFG
G6 BRANCH HQ BFG
GAR STORES SP UNIT HQ ALDERSHOT
GARRISON
GMT
GSO PADERBORN
HCMR

HQ 12 MECH BDE
HQ 143 [WM] BDE / 9 REG AFHQ
HQ 145 [S] BDE
HQ 15 [NE] BDE
HQ 160 [WALES] BDE
HQ 2 [SE] BDE
HQ 2 MED BDE
HQ 29 EOD & SEARCH GP
HQ 3 [UK] DIV
HQ 38 [IRISH] BDE
HQ 38 [IRISH] BDE-POL & LEGACY
HQ 42 [NW] BDE
HQ 43 [WX] BDE PRU
HQ 43 -WX- BDE
HQ 49 [E] BDE
HQ 51 [SCOTTISH] BDE
HQ ABINGDON STATION
HQ ALDERSHOT GAR
HQ ARRC
HQ AWS
HQ AWS [G]
HQ AWS 5 DIV
HQ BFG
HQ BICESTER GAR & BGSU
HQ BRIGNEPAL
HQ BRUNEI GAR
HQ CATTERICK GARRISON
HQ CHILWELL STATION
HQ COLCHESTER STATION
HQ ELMPT STATION
HQ HOHNE GARRISON
HQ LONDON DISTRICT
HQ SOLENT STATION
HQ SOUTH CERNEY STATION
HQ TNB GAR
HQ WOOD STN
HQ WOOLWICH GARRISON
HQ WYVERN STATION
HQ YORK GAR
INNSWORTH STATION
LAND FORCES DG RESOURCES
LONDIST LAD
NIGSU
NISGS HQ
PADERBORN GSU
PRU 143 BDE
PRU 49 BDE
REGENTS PARK BARRACKS
RHQ 26 Engr Regt
SANGCOM PROJECT TEAM
SCIAD[L]
SERVICES COTSWOLD CENTRE
SP COMD HQ
STAFFORD STN SP UNIT
STN STAFF THORNEY ISLAND
TSU 2 DIV
UDR & R IRISH AFTERCARE SERVICE HQ

| UPAVON SSU

The business area from which the Moderating Officer was drawn for Moderation Panel No 185: LF Directorate

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <http://www.ico.gov.uk>.

Yours sincerely,


Army Secretariat